
#1 Men's 60m Hurdles (U10)
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Age Team Time
1 MAVRITSAKIS, Billy 9 Ocean Athleti 11.86
2 WARKENTIN, Matthias 9 Valley Royals 13.15
3 SAYLES, Maverick 9 Langley Must 13.56
4 LAUWERS, Westley 9 Coquitlam Ch 13.77

#2 Women's 60m Hurdles (U10)
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Age Team Time
1 MAVER, Lexa 9 Ocean Athleti 12.04
2 BRANDSMA, Lauren 9 Valley Royals 12.58
3 BIAGINI, Harriet 9 Langley Must 14.24
4 KLIMOS, Charlotte 9 Coquitlam Ch 14.48
5 KALKAT, Evneet 9 Universal Athl 14.93
6 LAU, Raina 9 Coquitlam Ch 14.99
7 VOUTILAINEN, Brynn 9 Golden Ears 15.82

#3 Men's 60m Hurdles (U12)
Pl Name Age Team Time H(Pl)
1 SHEPHARD, Alexander 11 Coquitlam Ch 11.55  (NW) 3(1)
2 KUAC, Patrick 11 Langley Must 11.73  (NW) 2(1)
3 KUMAR-BROWN, Jacob 11 Unknown 11.93  (NW) 1(1)
4 BARILLARO, Lorenzo 11 Coquitlam Ch 12.60  (NW) 2(2)
5 GILL, Jovan 11 Langley Must 12.67  (NW) 1(2)
6 BROWN, Damien 11 Valley Royals 12.93  (NW) 2(3)
7 FOX, Liam 10 Coquitlam Ch 13.38  (NW) 2(4)
8 YEE, Blake 10 Coquitlam Ch 13.48  (NW) 2(5)
9 LAIRD-MCLEAN, Kai 10 Coquitlam Ch 13.55  (NW) 1(3)

10 INGWERSEN, Dale 10 Valley Royals 13.61  (NW) 3(2)
11 WESTERGAARD, Owen 10 Valley Royals 13.64  (NW) 2(6)
12 MATTA, Benjamin 11 Coquitlam Ch 14.74  (NW) 3(3)
13 MCBEAN, Michael 10 Coquitlam Ch 15.07  (NW) 3(4)
14 GREWAL, Devan 10 New West Sp 15.10  (NW) 3(5)
15 PLANK, Aaron 10 Coquitlam Ch 16.30  (NW) 1(4)

BAHL, Vihaan 10 Valley Royals DNS  (NW) 1
SPENCE, Truemaine 10 Coquitlam Ch DNS  (NW) 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Age Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)
1 KUMAR-BROWN, Jacob 11 Unknown 11.93
2 GILL, Jovan 11 Langley Must 12.67
3 LAIRD-MCLEAN, Kai 10 Coquitlam Ch 13.55
4 PLANK, Aaron 10 Coquitlam Ch 16.30

BAHL, Vihaan 10 Valley Royals DNS
Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)
1 KUAC, Patrick 11 Langley Must 11.73

#3 Men's 60m Hurdles (U12) (cont'd)
Pl Name Age Team Time
2 BARILLARO, Lorenzo 11 Coquitlam Ch 12.60
3 BROWN, Damien 11 Valley Royals 12.93
4 FOX, Liam 10 Coquitlam Ch 13.38
5 YEE, Blake 10 Coquitlam Ch 13.48
6 WESTERGAARD, Owen 10 Valley Royals 13.64

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)
1 SHEPHARD, Alexander 11 Coquitlam Ch 11.55
2 INGWERSEN, Dale 10 Valley Royals 13.61
3 MATTA, Benjamin 11 Coquitlam Ch 14.74
4 MCBEAN, Michael 10 Coquitlam Ch 15.07
5 GREWAL, Devan 10 New West Sp 15.10

SPENCE, Truemaine 10 Coquitlam Ch DNS

#4 Women's 60m Hurdles (U12)
Pl Name Age Team Time H(Pl)
1 WADE, Rylen 11 Coquitlam Ch 11.05  (NW) 2(1)
2 GRIMM, Naya 11 Kamloops Tra 11.16  (NW) 3(1)
3 VELOSO, Kayla 11 Coquitlam Ch 11.69  (NW) 3(2)
4 ROGALSKI, Nicola 11 Golden Ears 11.76  (NW) 4(1)
5 LESCHUK, Faith 11 Coquitlam Ch 12.01  (NW) 2(2)
6 DONKOR-LEH, Nayram 11 Coquitlam Ch 12.31  (NW) 2(3)
7 DONAHUE, Norah 11 Coquitlam Ch 12.58  (NW) 3(3)
8 BRUNORO, Olivia 10 Langley Must 12.97  (NW) 4(2)
9 SUNDSET, Scarlett 11 Langley Must 13.13  (NW) 3(4)

10 SHERGILL, Roohbir 10 Universal Athl 13.61  (NW) 2(4)
11 MOHLMANN, Amy 11 Coquitlam Ch 13.62  (NW) 1(1)
12 HENDY, Ivy 10 Langley Must 13.68  (NW) 2(5)
13 TEREPOCKI GRANT, Mahea 11 Royal City Tr 13.71  (NW) 1(2)
14 SHEARCROFT, Sophia 11 Golden Ears 13.80  (NW) 3(5)
15 LIEW, Siena 11 Coquitlam Ch 13.96  (NW) 3(6)
16 ROPELE, Serena 11 Coquitlam Ch 13.96  (NW) 1(3)
17 DHANOA, Bneet 11 Universal Athl 14.06  (NW) 1(4)
18 ROBINSON, Emma 11 Coquitlam Ch 14.18  (NW) 4(3)
19 REED, Sophie 10 Kamloops Tra 14.24  (NW) 4(4)
20 SALONGA, Francesca 11 Coquitlam Ch 14.36  (NW) 1(5)
21 WAY, Briget 11 Coquitlam Ch 14.68  (NW) 4(5)
22 JAWANDA, Gursaihaj 10 Universal Athl 15.06  (NW) 3(7)
23 DHANOA, Reya 10 Universal Athl 15.18  (NW) 2(6)
24 NEUFELD, Nevaya 10 Valley Royals 15.22  (NW) 4(6)

ROBINSON, Fiona 10 Royal City Tr DNS  (NW) 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Age Team Time

Section 1 of 4 Wind:   (NW)
1 MOHLMANN, Amy 11 Coquitlam Ch 13.62
2 TEREPOCKI GRANT, Mahea 11 Royal City Tr 13.71
3 ROPELE, Serena 11 Coquitlam Ch 13.96
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#4 Women's 60m Hurdles (U12) (cont'd)
Pl Name Age Team Time
4 DHANOA, Bneet 11 Universal Athl 14.06
5 SALONGA, Francesca 11 Coquitlam Ch 14.36

ROBINSON, Fiona 10 Royal City Tr DNS
Section 2 of 4 Wind:   (NW)
1 WADE, Rylen 11 Coquitlam Ch 11.05
2 LESCHUK, Faith 11 Coquitlam Ch 12.01
3 DONKOR-LEH, Nayram 11 Coquitlam Ch 12.31
4 SHERGILL, Roohbir 10 Universal Athl 13.61
5 HENDY, Ivy 10 Langley Must 13.68
6 DHANOA, Reya 10 Universal Athl 15.18

Section 3 of 4 Wind:   (NW)
1 GRIMM, Naya 11 Kamloops Tra 11.16
2 VELOSO, Kayla 11 Coquitlam Ch 11.69
3 DONAHUE, Norah 11 Coquitlam Ch 12.58
4 SUNDSET, Scarlett 11 Langley Must 13.13
5 SHEARCROFT, Sophia 11 Golden Ears 13.80
6 LIEW, Siena 11 Coquitlam Ch 13.96
7 JAWANDA, Gursaihaj 10 Universal Athl 15.06

Section 4 of 4 Wind:   (NW)
1 ROGALSKI, Nicola 11 Golden Ears 11.76
2 BRUNORO, Olivia 10 Langley Must 12.97
3 ROBINSON, Emma 11 Coquitlam Ch 14.18
4 REED, Sophie 10 Kamloops Tra 14.24
5 WAY, Briget 11 Coquitlam Ch 14.68
6 NEUFELD, Nevaya 10 Valley Royals 15.22

#5 Men's 80m Hurdles (U14)
Pl Name Age Team Time H(Pl)
1 HALL, Logan 13 Langley Must 12.60  (NW) 2(1)
2 LEYENHORST, Joseph 13 Langley Must 12.91  (NW) 3(1)
3 BOOTH, Evan 13 Valley Royals 14.51  (NW) 3(2)
4 MARWAHA, Maahi 12 Vancouver Th 14.64  (NW) 1(1)
5 SOROKOVSKY, Jairus 12 Langley Must 14.98  (NW) 1(2)
6 NIGAH, Harveer 12 Valley Royals 15.00  (NW) 1(3)
7 SVELANDER, Santos 13 Valley Royals 15.16  (NW) 3(3)
8 HIRATA, Haruki 13 Coquitlam Ch 15.63  (NW) 2(2)
9 SMALL, Quincey 13 Coquitlam Ch 16.06  (NW) 2(3)

10 HURTUBISE, Hayden 12 Langley Must 16.12  (NW) 1(4)
11 TURNER, Owen 13 Valley Royals 16.69  (NW) 3(4)
12 GAUDET, Elijah 12 Valley Royals 16.70  (NW) 1(5)
13 MILLS, Caleb 12 Valley Royals 16.79  (NW) 1(6)
14 BOOTH, Jesse 12 Valley Royals 16.81  (NW) 1(7)
15 BROEKHUIZEN, Hawksley 12 Valley Royals 17.94  (NW) 1(8)
16 BROWNSEY, Sam 13 Coquitlam Ch 18.10  (NW) 2(4)
17 DHATT, Anoop 13 Valley Royals 20.47  (NW) 3(5)

SECTION RESULTS

#5 Men's 80m Hurdles (U14) (cont'd)
Pl Name Age Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)
1 MARWAHA, Maahi 12 Vancouver Th 14.64
2 SOROKOVSKY, Jairus 12 Langley Must 14.98
3 NIGAH, Harveer 12 Valley Royals 15.00
4 HURTUBISE, Hayden 12 Langley Must 16.12
5 GAUDET, Elijah 12 Valley Royals 16.70
6 MILLS, Caleb 12 Valley Royals 16.79
7 BOOTH, Jesse 12 Valley Royals 16.81
8 BROEKHUIZEN, Hawksley 12 Valley Royals 17.94

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)
1 HALL, Logan 13 Langley Must 12.60
2 HIRATA, Haruki 13 Coquitlam Ch 15.63
3 SMALL, Quincey 13 Coquitlam Ch 16.06
4 BROWNSEY, Sam 13 Coquitlam Ch 18.10

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)
1 LEYENHORST, Joseph 13 Langley Must 12.91
2 BOOTH, Evan 13 Valley Royals 14.51
3 SVELANDER, Santos 13 Valley Royals 15.16
4 TURNER, Owen 13 Valley Royals 16.69
5 DHATT, Anoop 13 Valley Royals 20.47

#6 Women's 80m Hurdles (U14)
Pl Name Age Team Time H(Pl)
1 KHRISANOVA, Svetlana 13 Coquitlam Ch 14.90  (NW) 3(1)
2 KONDOLAY, Dhea 12 Valley Royals 15.33  (NW) 1(1)
3 KENNEDY, Ayva 13 Langley Must 15.71  (NW) 3(2)
4 ROBINSON, Olivia 12 Royal City Tr 15.82  (NW) 2(1)
5 VAUDAN, Madeleine 12 Langley Must 16.53  (NW) 2(2)
6 DEVJI, Aria 12 Royal City Tr 16.79  (NW) 2(3)
7 INGWERSEN, Stella 12 Valley Royals 16.81  (NW) 1(2)
8 PENNER, Kiara 12 Royal City Tr 17.19  (NW) 2(4)
9 COLES-LYSTER, Campbell 13 Golden Ears 17.32  (NW) 3(3)

10 VANDEBURGT, Kaylee 13 Langley Must 17.38  (NW) 3(4)
11 MARTIN, Abigail 13 Ocean Athleti 17.91  (NW) 3(5)
12 WOO, Kaila 12 Coquitlam Ch 18.16  (NW) 2(5)
13 HECHT, Hannah 12 Langley Must 18.81  (NW) 2(6)
14 FOX, Marisa 12 Coquitlam Ch 19.54  (NW) 1(3)
15 OLIVER-MCLEAN, Lillian 12 Coquitlam Ch 19.64  (NW) 1(4)
16 PLANK, Kelsie 12 Coquitlam Ch 20.43  (NW) 1(5)

SHIN, Sophie 12 Coquitlam Ch DNS  (NW) 1
NEIVA, Hannah 12 Unattached DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Age Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)
1 KONDOLAY, Dhea 12 Valley Royals 15.33
2 INGWERSEN, Stella 12 Valley Royals 16.81
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#6 Women's 80m Hurdles (U14) (cont'd)
Pl Name Age Team Time
3 FOX, Marisa 12 Coquitlam Ch 19.54
4 OLIVER-MCLEAN, Lillian 12 Coquitlam Ch 19.64
5 PLANK, Kelsie 12 Coquitlam Ch 20.43

SHIN, Sophie 12 Coquitlam Ch DNS
Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)
1 ROBINSON, Olivia 12 Royal City Tr 15.82
2 VAUDAN, Madeleine 12 Langley Must 16.53
3 DEVJI, Aria 12 Royal City Tr 16.79
4 PENNER, Kiara 12 Royal City Tr 17.19
5 WOO, Kaila 12 Coquitlam Ch 18.16
6 HECHT, Hannah 12 Langley Must 18.81

NEIVA, Hannah 12 Unattached DNS
Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)
1 KHRISANOVA, Svetlana 13 Coquitlam Ch 14.90
2 KENNEDY, Ayva 13 Langley Must 15.71
3 COLES-LYSTER, Campbell 13 Golden Ears 17.32
4 VANDEBURGT, Kaylee 13 Langley Must 17.38
5 MARTIN, Abigail 13 Ocean Athleti 17.91

#7 Men's 600 Meters (U10)
Pl Name Age Team Time
1 LOUWERSE, James 9 Langley Must 2:13.17
2 MCCUTCHEON, Arrow 9 AirBlastoff Lio 2:20.98
3 WARKENTIN, Matthias 9 Valley Royals 2:23.89
4 HILDEBRAND, Judah 9 Golden Ears 2:30.54

#9 Men's 600 Meters (U12)
Pl Name Age Team Time H(Pl)
1 SHEPHARD, Alexander 11 Coquitlam Ch 1:58.53 1(1)
2 KUAC, Patrick 11 Langley Must 2:02.69 2(1)
3 JOHNSON, Rex 11 Valley Royals 2:03.83 1(2)
4 EDGERTON, Joshua 10 Golden Ears 2:04.04 2(2)
5 MORIN, Justin 11 Golden Ears 2:06.40 1(3)
6 GILL, Jovan 11 Langley Must 2:08.04 1(4)
7 LAIRD-MCLEAN, Kai 10 Coquitlam Ch 2:10.32 2(3)
8 BROEKHUIZEN, Skye 10 Valley Royals 2:10.65 2(4)
9 MUNTENER, Peter 11 Coquitlam Ch 2:13.23 2(5)

10 GARDIYA, Gayuth 10 Universal Athl 2:13.43 2(6)
11 YEE, Blake 10 Coquitlam Ch 2:14.44 1(5)
12 WESTERGAARD, Owen 10 Valley Royals 2:17.14 2(7)
13 DEVJI, Kayin 10 Royal City Tr 2:20.45 1(6)
14 FOX, Liam 10 Coquitlam Ch 2:34.33 2(8)

MACDONALD, Finn 11 Burnaby Strid DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Age Team Time

Section 1 of 2

#9 Men's 600 Meters (U12) (cont'd)
Pl Name Age Team Time
1 SHEPHARD, Alexander 11 Coquitlam Ch 1:58.53
2 JOHNSON, Rex 11 Valley Royals 2:03.83
3 MORIN, Justin 11 Golden Ears 2:06.40
4 GILL, Jovan 11 Langley Must 2:08.04
5 YEE, Blake 10 Coquitlam Ch 2:14.44
6 DEVJI, Kayin 10 Royal City Tr 2:20.45

MACDONALD, Finn 11 Burnaby Strid DNS
Section 2 of 2
1 KUAC, Patrick 11 Langley Must 2:02.69
2 EDGERTON, Joshua 10 Golden Ears 2:04.04
3 LAIRD-MCLEAN, Kai 10 Coquitlam Ch 2:10.32
4 BROEKHUIZEN, Skye 10 Valley Royals 2:10.65
5 MUNTENER, Peter 11 Coquitlam Ch 2:13.23
6 GARDIYA, Gayuth 10 Universal Athl 2:13.43
7 WESTERGAARD, Owen 10 Valley Royals 2:17.14
8 FOX, Liam 10 Coquitlam Ch 2:34.33

#10 Women's 600 Meters (U12)
Pl Name Age Team Time H(Pl)
1 WADE, Rylen 11 Coquitlam Ch 1:50.00 1(1)
2 GRIMM, Naya 11 Kamloops Tra 2:02.41 2(1)
3 DONAHUE, Norah 11 Coquitlam Ch 2:04.14 1(2)
4 BRUNORO, Olivia 10 Langley Must 2:04.28 2(2)
5 CROWLEY, Isla 11 Langley Must 2:07.83 1(3)
6 VELOSO, Kayla 11 Coquitlam Ch 2:08.51 1(4)
7 FORSYTH, Emily 11 Royal City Tr 2:08.63 1(5)
8 SHEARCROFT, Sophia 11 Golden Ears 2:13.55 2(3)
9 KASSEL, Amelia 11 Valley Royals 2:14.91 2(4)

10 SHERGILL, Roohbir 10 Universal Athl 2:15.20 1(6)
11 NEUFELD, Nevaya 10 Valley Royals 2:17.95 1(7)
12 REED, Sophie 10 Kamloops Tra 2:18.06 2(5)
13 ROBINSON, Fiona 10 Royal City Tr 2:18.19 2(6)
14 SHULBA, Avery 10 Valley Royals 2:19.11 1(8)
15 LEUNG, Hilary 10 Burnaby Strid 2:44.11 2(7)

MCCUTCHEON, Kaia-Rain 11 AirBlastoff Lio DNF 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Age Team Time

Section 1 of 2
1 WADE, Rylen 11 Coquitlam Ch 1:50.00
2 DONAHUE, Norah 11 Coquitlam Ch 2:04.14
3 CROWLEY, Isla 11 Langley Must 2:07.83
4 VELOSO, Kayla 11 Coquitlam Ch 2:08.51
5 FORSYTH, Emily 11 Royal City Tr 2:08.63
6 SHERGILL, Roohbir 10 Universal Athl 2:15.20
7 NEUFELD, Nevaya 10 Valley Royals 2:17.95
8 SHULBA, Avery 10 Valley Royals 2:19.11
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#10 Women's 600 Meters (U12) (cont'd)
Pl Name Age Team Time

Section 2 of 2
1 GRIMM, Naya 11 Kamloops Tra 2:02.41
2 BRUNORO, Olivia 10 Langley Must 2:04.28
3 SHEARCROFT, Sophia 11 Golden Ears 2:13.55
4 KASSEL, Amelia 11 Valley Royals 2:14.91
5 REED, Sophie 10 Kamloops Tra 2:18.06
6 ROBINSON, Fiona 10 Royal City Tr 2:18.19
7 LEUNG, Hilary 10 Burnaby Strid 2:44.11

MCCUTCHEON, Kaia-Rain 11 AirBlastoff Lio DNF

#11 Men's 800 Meters (U14)
Pl Name Age Team Time H(Pl)
1 MAGDALINSKI, Tyler 13 Unattached B 2:12.01 1(1)
2 SIMMONDS, Riley 13 Valley Royals 2:25.42 2(1)
3 BABENKO, Alexandr 13 Unattached B 2:27.13 2(2)
4 SUTTON, Damian 12 Valley Royals 2:33.76 2(3)
5 MARWAHA, Maahi 12 Vancouver Th 2:34.62 1(2)
6 CANALES, Keenen 12 Golden Ears 2:36.35 1(3)
7 GILFILLAN, Carter 13 Langley Must 2:38.88 2(4)
8 HURTUBISE, Hayden 12 Langley Must 2:39.76 1(4)
9 TURNER, Owen 13 Valley Royals 2:42.30 1(5)

10 THEUNISSEN, Luke 13 Golden Ears 2:43.70 2(5)
11 NIGAH, Harveer 12 Valley Royals 2:44.73 2(6)
12 BROWNSEY, Sam 13 Coquitlam Ch 2:44.93 1(6)
13 KASSEL, Jonah 13 Valley Royals 2:45.94 2(7)
14 MILLS, Caleb 12 Valley Royals 2:46.39 2(8)
15 GAUDET, Elijah 12 Valley Royals 2:49.97 1(7)
16 PLOUFFE, Ambrose 12 Coquitlam Ch 3:00.63 1(8)
17 MEAGHER, Kaden 13 Langley Must 3:03.20 1(9)
18 BROEKHUIZEN, Hawksley 12 Valley Royals 3:04.03 1(10)
19 MORELAND, Finn 12 Royal City Tr 3:05.43 2(9)
20 PITZEY, Jacob 13 Golden Ears 3:05.74 2(10)

TSOK, Matthew 12 Coquitlam Ch DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Age Team Time

Section 1 of 2
1 MAGDALINSKI, Tyler 13 Unattached B 2:12.01
2 MARWAHA, Maahi 12 Vancouver Th 2:34.62
3 CANALES, Keenen 12 Golden Ears 2:36.35
4 HURTUBISE, Hayden 12 Langley Must 2:39.76
5 TURNER, Owen 13 Valley Royals 2:42.30
6 BROWNSEY, Sam 13 Coquitlam Ch 2:44.93
7 GAUDET, Elijah 12 Valley Royals 2:49.97
8 PLOUFFE, Ambrose 12 Coquitlam Ch 3:00.63
9 MEAGHER, Kaden 13 Langley Must 3:03.20

10 BROEKHUIZEN, Hawksley 12 Valley Royals 3:04.03

#11 Men's 800 Meters (U14) (cont'd)
Pl Name Age Team Time

Section 2 of 2
1 SIMMONDS, Riley 13 Valley Royals 2:25.42
2 BABENKO, Alexandr 13 Unattached B 2:27.13
3 SUTTON, Damian 12 Valley Royals 2:33.76
4 GILFILLAN, Carter 13 Langley Must 2:38.88
5 THEUNISSEN, Luke 13 Golden Ears 2:43.70
6 NIGAH, Harveer 12 Valley Royals 2:44.73
7 KASSEL, Jonah 13 Valley Royals 2:45.94
8 MILLS, Caleb 12 Valley Royals 2:46.39
9 MORELAND, Finn 12 Royal City Tr 3:05.43

10 PITZEY, Jacob 13 Golden Ears 3:05.74
TSOK, Matthew 12 Coquitlam Ch DNS

#12 Women's 800 Meters (U14)
Pl Name Age Team Time H(Pl)
1 SMITH, Alexia 12 Valley Royals 2:37.62 2(1)
2 BUITELAAR, Adrianna 13 Valley Royals 2:37.71 1(1)
3 FORSYTH, Ava 13 Royal City Tr 2:39.12 1(2)
4 SUOMI, Karys 13 Unattached B 2:44.72 2(2)
5 GRACIA, Mia 12 Royal City Tr 2:49.59 1(3)
6 DEVJI, Aria 12 Royal City Tr 2:52.06 2(3)
7 MANN, Upneet 12 AirBlastoff Lio 2:52.67 1(4)
8 MACDONALD, Brora 12 Burnaby Strid 2:56.56 2(4)
9 WOO, Kaila 12 Coquitlam Ch 2:57.51 2(5)

10 RUSAKOV-SUAREZ, Anastasia 12 Coquitlam Ch 2:57.59 2(6)
11 PENG, Elizabeth 12 Coquitlam Ch 2:58.82 2(7)
12 ABHARI, Cleopatra 13 Coquitlam Ch 3:02.27 1(5)
13 MANDIGO, Lillian 12 Valley Royals 3:03.75 1(6)
14 ROBINSON, Olivia 12 Royal City Tr 3:14.98 2(8)
15 OLIVER-MCLEAN, Lillian 12 Coquitlam Ch 3:18.69 1(7)
16 HORYCHUN, Sylvie 12 Burnaby Strid 3:30.84 1(8)
17 FOX, Marisa 12 Coquitlam Ch 3:31.86 2(9)
18 PLANK, Kelsie 12 Coquitlam Ch 3:44.36 1(9)

TSOK, Madeleine 12 Coquitlam Ch DQ 2
HALWAS, Jasmine 13 Valley Royals DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Age Team Time

Section 1 of 2
1 BUITELAAR, Adrianna 13 Valley Royals 2:37.71
2 FORSYTH, Ava 13 Royal City Tr 2:39.12
3 GRACIA, Mia 12 Royal City Tr 2:49.59
4 MANN, Upneet 12 AirBlastoff Lio 2:52.67
5 ABHARI, Cleopatra 13 Coquitlam Ch 3:02.27
6 MANDIGO, Lillian 12 Valley Royals 3:03.75
7 OLIVER-MCLEAN, Lillian 12 Coquitlam Ch 3:18.69
8 HORYCHUN, Sylvie 12 Burnaby Strid 3:30.84
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#12 Women's 800 Meters (U14) (cont'd)
Pl Name Age Team Time
9 PLANK, Kelsie 12 Coquitlam Ch 3:44.36

HALWAS, Jasmine 13 Valley Royals DNS
Section 2 of 2
1 SMITH, Alexia 12 Valley Royals 2:37.62
2 SUOMI, Karys 13 Unattached B 2:44.72
3 DEVJI, Aria 12 Royal City Tr 2:52.06
4 MACDONALD, Brora 12 Burnaby Strid 2:56.56
5 WOO, Kaila 12 Coquitlam Ch 2:57.51
6 RUSAKOV-SUAREZ, Anastasia 12 Coquitlam Ch 2:57.59
7 PENG, Elizabeth 12 Coquitlam Ch 2:58.82
8 ROBINSON, Olivia 12 Royal City Tr 3:14.98
9 FOX, Marisa 12 Coquitlam Ch 3:31.86

TSOK, Madeleine 12 Coquitlam Ch DQ

#13 Men's 50 Meters (Rascals)
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Age Team Time
1 BUITELAAR, Willem 8 Valley Royals 9.22
2 INGWERSEN, John 8 Valley Royals 9.61
3 MILLS, Jake 8 Valley Royals 9.89
4 MENSAH, Mikaih 6 AirBlastoff Lio 10.95
5 SMITH, Micah 6 Valley Royals 11.85

#14 Women's 50 Meters (Rascals)
Pl Name Age Team Time H(Pl)
1 ROBINSON, Emelia 7 Burnaby Strid 8.91  (NW) 1(1)
2 DACRES, Mariah 7 AirBlastoff Lio 9.21  (NW) 1(2)
3 REED, Anna 8 Kamloops Tra 9.79  (NW) 2(1)
4 SMITH, Keziah 8 Valley Royals 9.90  (NW) 2(2)
5 TOOR, Olivia 8 AirBlastoff Lio 10.02  (NW) 2(3)
6 WEEKS, Tatiana 8 Valley Royals 10.06  (NW) 2(4)
7 FORSYTH, Charlotte 7 Royal City Tr 10.15  (NW) 1(3)
8 WESTERGAARD, Abigail 7 Valley Royals 10.33  (NW) 1(4)
9 HILDEBRAND, Zamaya 7 Golden Ears 11.25  (NW) 1(5)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Age Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)
1 ROBINSON, Emelia 7 Burnaby Strid 8.91
2 DACRES, Mariah 7 AirBlastoff Lio 9.21
3 FORSYTH, Charlotte 7 Royal City Tr 10.15
4 WESTERGAARD, Abigail 7 Valley Royals 10.33
5 HILDEBRAND, Zamaya 7 Golden Ears 11.25

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)
1 REED, Anna 8 Kamloops Tra 9.79
2 SMITH, Keziah 8 Valley Royals 9.90
3 TOOR, Olivia 8 AirBlastoff Lio 10.02

#14 Women's 50 Meters (Rascals) (cont'd)
Pl Name Age Team Time
4 WEEKS, Tatiana 8 Valley Royals 10.06

#15 Men's 100 Meters (U10)
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Age Team Time
1 MAVRITSAKIS, Billy 9 Ocean Athleti 15.60
2 MCCUTCHEON, Arrow 9 AirBlastoff Lio 16.79
3 WARKENTIN, Matthias 9 Valley Royals 16.94
4 KNEZEVIC-HOFMANN, Cain 9 Coquitlam Ch 17.65
5 SAYLES, Maverick 9 Langley Must 17.74
6 LAUWERS, Westley 9 Coquitlam Ch 18.38
7 DHANOA, Jovraj 9 Universal Athl 19.50
8 HORYCHUN, Harrison 9 Burnaby Strid 19.88

#16 Women's 100 Meters (U10)
Pl Name Age Team Time H(Pl)
1 MAVER, Lexa 9 Ocean Athleti 15.94  (NW) 2(1)
2 BRANDSMA, Lauren 9 Valley Royals 17.03  (NW) 2(2)
3 BLANCAFLOR, Violet 9 Coquitlam Ch 17.52  (NW) 2(3)
4 TINSLEY, Leah 9 Valley Royals 17.78  (NW) 1(1)
5 TORENVLIET, Hazel 9 Valley Royals 18.43  (NW) 2(4)
6 KLIMOS, Charlotte 9 Coquitlam Ch 18.52  (NW) 1(2)
7 KALKAT, Evneet 9 Universal Athl 18.65  (NW) 1(3)
8 LAU, Raina 9 Coquitlam Ch 19.25  (NW) 2(5)
9 VOUTILAINEN, Brynn 9 Golden Ears 19.88  (NW) 1(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Age Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)
1 TINSLEY, Leah 9 Valley Royals 17.78
2 KLIMOS, Charlotte 9 Coquitlam Ch 18.52
3 KALKAT, Evneet 9 Universal Athl 18.65
4 VOUTILAINEN, Brynn 9 Golden Ears 19.88

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)
1 MAVER, Lexa 9 Ocean Athleti 15.94
2 BRANDSMA, Lauren 9 Valley Royals 17.03
3 BLANCAFLOR, Violet 9 Coquitlam Ch 17.52
4 TORENVLIET, Hazel 9 Valley Royals 18.43
5 LAU, Raina 9 Coquitlam Ch 19.25

#17 Men's 100 Meters (U12)
Pl Name Age Team Time H(Pl)
1 KUMAR-BROWN, Jacob 11 Unknown 14.97  (NW) 3(1)
2 SOHUN, Keenan 10 Coquitlam Ch 15.17  (NW) 2(1)
3 PALMER, Mason 11 Unattached 15.21  (NW) 5(1)
4 SHEPHARD, Alexander 11 Coquitlam Ch 15.33  (NW) 4(1)
5 KUAC, Patrick 11 Langley Must 15.69  (NW) 3(2)
6 BARILLARO, Lorenzo 11 Coquitlam Ch 15.88  (NW) 4(2)
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#17 Men's 100 Meters (U12) (cont'd)
Pl Name Age Team Time H(Pl)
7 SUTHERLAND, Logan 11 Valley Royals 15.97  (NW) 5(2)
8 SOMBILON, Abram 10 Burnaby Strid 15.97  (NW) 2(2)
9 DELA CRUZ, Christhony 11 AirBlastoff Lio 15.99  (NW) 5(3)

10 MORIN, Justin 11 Golden Ears 16.26  (NW) 4(3)
11 EDGERTON, Joshua 10 Golden Ears 16.28  (NW) 5(4)
12 JOHNSON, Rex 11 Valley Royals 16.34  (NW) 1(1)
13 GILL, Jovan 11 Langley Must 16.34  (NW) 4(4)
14 SOMBILON, Cohen 11 Burnaby Strid 16.58  (NW) 2(3)
15 GARDIYA, Gayuth 10 Universal Athl 16.69  (NW) 2(4)
16 INGWERSEN, Dale 10 Valley Royals 16.70  (NW) 3(3)
17 BAHL, Vihaan 10 Valley Royals 16.70  (NW) 4(5)
18 MCBEAN, Michael 10 Coquitlam Ch 16.77  (NW) 1(2)
19 MATTA, Benjamin 11 Coquitlam Ch 16.78  (NW) 1(3)
20 BROWN, Damien 11 Valley Royals 16.83  (NW) 4(6)
21 PLOUFFE, Emerson 10 Coquitlam Ch 16.85  (NW) 3(4)
22 WESTERGAARD, Owen 10 Valley Royals 17.14  (NW) 1(4)
23 DEVJI, Kayin 10 Royal City Tr 17.31  (NW) 3(5)
24 MACDONALD, Finn 11 Burnaby Strid 17.46  (NW) 2(5)
25 FOX, Liam 10 Coquitlam Ch 17.46  (NW) 3(6)
26 GREWAL, Devan 10 New West Sp 17.60  (NW) 5(5)
27 SMIGELSKI, Gabriel 11 Coquitlam Ch 17.80  (NW) 2(6)
28 HUBLER, Mateus 10 Royal City Tr 18.25  (NW) 3(7)
29 FERNANDO, Rithik 10 Universal Athl 18.31  (NW) 1(5)
30 PLANK, Aaron 10 Coquitlam Ch 20.14  (NW) 1(6)
31 SMITH, Malachi 10 Valley Royals 22.51  (NW) 5(6)

SPENCE, Truemaine 10 Coquitlam Ch DNS  (NW) 1
DANN, Cruz 11 Unattached B DNS  (NW) 5

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Age Team Time

Section 1 of 5 Wind:   (NW)
1 JOHNSON, Rex 11 Valley Royals 16.34
2 MCBEAN, Michael 10 Coquitlam Ch 16.77
3 MATTA, Benjamin 11 Coquitlam Ch 16.78
4 WESTERGAARD, Owen 10 Valley Royals 17.14
5 FERNANDO, Rithik 10 Universal Athl 18.31
6 PLANK, Aaron 10 Coquitlam Ch 20.14

SPENCE, Truemaine 10 Coquitlam Ch DNS
Section 2 of 5 Wind:   (NW)
1 SOHUN, Keenan 10 Coquitlam Ch 15.17
2 SOMBILON, Abram 10 Burnaby Strid 15.97
3 SOMBILON, Cohen 11 Burnaby Strid 16.58
4 GARDIYA, Gayuth 10 Universal Athl 16.69
5 MACDONALD, Finn 11 Burnaby Strid 17.46
6 SMIGELSKI, Gabriel 11 Coquitlam Ch 17.80

Section 3 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

#17 Men's 100 Meters (U12) (cont'd)
Pl Name Age Team Time
1 KUMAR-BROWN, Jacob 11 Unknown 14.97
2 KUAC, Patrick 11 Langley Must 15.69
3 INGWERSEN, Dale 10 Valley Royals 16.70
4 PLOUFFE, Emerson 10 Coquitlam Ch 16.85
5 DEVJI, Kayin 10 Royal City Tr 17.31
6 FOX, Liam 10 Coquitlam Ch 17.46
7 HUBLER, Mateus 10 Royal City Tr 18.25

Section 4 of 5 Wind:   (NW)
1 SHEPHARD, Alexander 11 Coquitlam Ch 15.33
2 BARILLARO, Lorenzo 11 Coquitlam Ch 15.88
3 MORIN, Justin 11 Golden Ears 16.26
4 GILL, Jovan 11 Langley Must 16.34
5 BAHL, Vihaan 10 Valley Royals 16.70
6 BROWN, Damien 11 Valley Royals 16.83

Section 5 of 5 Wind:   (NW)
1 PALMER, Mason 11 Unattached 15.21
2 SUTHERLAND, Logan 11 Valley Royals 15.97
3 DELA CRUZ, Christhony 11 AirBlastoff Lio 15.99
4 EDGERTON, Joshua 10 Golden Ears 16.28
5 GREWAL, Devan 10 New West Sp 17.60
6 SMITH, Malachi 10 Valley Royals 22.51

DANN, Cruz 11 Unattached B DNS

#18 Women's 100 Meters (U12)
Pl Name Age Team Time H(Pl)
1 WADE, Rylen 11 Coquitlam Ch 14.23  (NW) 4(1)
2 GRIMM, Naya 11 Kamloops Tra 14.38  (NW) 4(2)
3 ROGALSKI, Nicola 11 Golden Ears 15.15  (NW) 3(1)
4 CROWLEY, Isla 11 Langley Must 15.35  (NW) 1(1)
5 SABATINE, Amy 11 Unattached B 15.36  (NW) 3(2)
6 LESCHUK, Faith 11 Coquitlam Ch 15.38  (NW) 2(1)
7 SALONGA, Francesca 11 Coquitlam Ch 15.46  (NW) 3(3)
8 OBAZUGHANMWEN, Faith 11 Universal Athl 15.54  (NW) 1(2)
9 DONAHUE, Norah 11 Coquitlam Ch 15.80  (NW) 5(1)

10 VELOSO, Kayla 11 Coquitlam Ch 15.92  (NW) 3(4)
11 DONKOR-LEH, Nayram 11 Coquitlam Ch 16.00  (NW) 1(3)
12 BURT, Willa 10 Burnaby Strid 16.03  (NW) 3(5)
13 MCCUTCHEON, Kaia-Rain 11 AirBlastoff Lio 16.09  (NW) 1(4)
14 ROBINSON, Vivienne 10 Burnaby Strid 16.13  (NW) 1(5)
15 LIEW, Siena 11 Coquitlam Ch 16.18  (NW) 4(3)
16 KASSEL, Amelia 11 Valley Royals 16.30  (NW) 5(2)
17 BOOTH, Hannah 10 Valley Royals 16.39  (NW) 5(3)
18 BRUNORO, Olivia 10 Langley Must 16.42  (NW) 5(4)
19 ROBINSON, Emma 11 Coquitlam Ch 16.45  (NW) 4(4)
20 NEUFELD, Nevaya 10 Valley Royals 16.47  (NW) 4(5)
21 REED, Sophie 10 Kamloops Tra 16.77  (NW) 5(5)
22 DHANOA, Bneet 11 Universal Athl 16.96  (NW) 2(2)
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#18 Women's 100 Meters (U12) (cont'd)
Pl Name Age Team Time H(Pl)
23 ROBINSON, Fiona 10 Royal City Tr 16.99  (NW) 1(6)
24 ROPELE, Serena 11 Coquitlam Ch 17.00  (NW) 5(6)
25 CABLE, Lily 11 Coquitlam Ch 17.05  (NW) 4(6)
26 TINSLEY, Jessica 11 Valley Royals 17.08  (NW) 2(3)
27 HENDY, Ivy 10 Langley Must 17.52  (NW) 5(7)
28 AL-IMAMI, Nadia 11 Valley Royals 17.69  (NW) 1(7)
29 REDDIN, Mckinley 11 Coquitlam Ch 17.87  (NW) 3(6)
30 CHEEMA, Saniya 11 Universal Athl 18.11  (NW) 4(7)
31 MOHLMANN, Amy 11 Coquitlam Ch 18.12  (NW) 2(4)
32 LEUNG, Hilary 10 Burnaby Strid 18.15  (NW) 5(8)
33 WAY, Briget 11 Coquitlam Ch 18.37  (NW) 2(5)
34 SHULBA, Avery 10 Valley Royals 18.44  (NW) 2(6)
35 JAWANDA, Gursaihaj 10 Universal Athl 18.95  (NW) 4(8)
36 TEREPOCKI GRANT, Mahea 11 Royal City Tr 19.33  (NW) 3(7)
37 FENRICK, Ciara 11 Coquitlam Ch 19.36  (NW) 2(7)
38 DHANOA, Reya 10 Universal Athl 23.89  (NW) 3(8)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Age Team Time

Section 1 of 5 Wind:   (NW)
1 CROWLEY, Isla 11 Langley Must 15.35
2 OBAZUGHANMWEN, Faith 11 Universal Athl 15.54
3 DONKOR-LEH, Nayram 11 Coquitlam Ch 16.00
4 MCCUTCHEON, Kaia-Rain 11 AirBlastoff Lio 16.09
5 ROBINSON, Vivienne 10 Burnaby Strid 16.13
6 ROBINSON, Fiona 10 Royal City Tr 16.99
7 AL-IMAMI, Nadia 11 Valley Royals 17.69

Section 2 of 5 Wind:   (NW)
1 LESCHUK, Faith 11 Coquitlam Ch 15.38
2 DHANOA, Bneet 11 Universal Athl 16.96
3 TINSLEY, Jessica 11 Valley Royals 17.08
4 MOHLMANN, Amy 11 Coquitlam Ch 18.12
5 WAY, Briget 11 Coquitlam Ch 18.37
6 SHULBA, Avery 10 Valley Royals 18.44
7 FENRICK, Ciara 11 Coquitlam Ch 19.36

Section 3 of 5 Wind:   (NW)
1 ROGALSKI, Nicola 11 Golden Ears 15.15
2 SABATINE, Amy 11 Unattached B 15.36
3 SALONGA, Francesca 11 Coquitlam Ch 15.46
4 VELOSO, Kayla 11 Coquitlam Ch 15.92
5 BURT, Willa 10 Burnaby Strid 16.03
6 REDDIN, Mckinley 11 Coquitlam Ch 17.87
7 TEREPOCKI GRANT, Mahea 11 Royal City Tr 19.33
8 DHANOA, Reya 10 Universal Athl 23.89

Section 4 of 5 Wind:   (NW)
1 WADE, Rylen 11 Coquitlam Ch 14.23

#18 Women's 100 Meters (U12) (cont'd)
Pl Name Age Team Time
2 GRIMM, Naya 11 Kamloops Tra 14.38
3 LIEW, Siena 11 Coquitlam Ch 16.18
4 ROBINSON, Emma 11 Coquitlam Ch 16.45
5 NEUFELD, Nevaya 10 Valley Royals 16.47
6 CABLE, Lily 11 Coquitlam Ch 17.05
7 CHEEMA, Saniya 11 Universal Athl 18.11
8 JAWANDA, Gursaihaj 10 Universal Athl 18.95

Section 5 of 5 Wind:   (NW)
1 DONAHUE, Norah 11 Coquitlam Ch 15.80
2 KASSEL, Amelia 11 Valley Royals 16.30
3 BOOTH, Hannah 10 Valley Royals 16.39
4 BRUNORO, Olivia 10 Langley Must 16.42
5 REED, Sophie 10 Kamloops Tra 16.77
6 ROPELE, Serena 11 Coquitlam Ch 17.00
7 HENDY, Ivy 10 Langley Must 17.52
8 LEUNG, Hilary 10 Burnaby Strid 18.15

#19 Men's 100 Meters (U14)
Pl Name Age Team Time H(Pl)
1 SULINA, Jerry 13 Golden Ears 12.38  (NW) 3(1)
2 JONES, Connor 13 Langley Must 12.81  (NW) 1(1)
3 LEYENHORST, Joseph 13 Langley Must 12.81  (NW) 5(1)
4 HALL, Logan 13 Langley Must 12.84  (NW) 3(2)
5 DERVINA, Drin 13 Burnaby Strid 13.00  (NW) 5(2)
6 DACRES, Isaiah 13 AirBlastoff Lio 13.10  (NW) 1(2)
7 FRANSON, Charlie 13 Valley Royals 13.15  (NW) 5(3)
8 HEWITT-RICHARDS, Ben 13 Coquitlam Ch 13.15  (NW) 3(3)
9 BOOTH, Evan 13 Valley Royals 13.43  (NW) 5(4)

10 HIRATA, Haruki 13 Coquitlam Ch 13.47  (NW) 1(3)
11 SMALL, Quincey 13 Coquitlam Ch 13.52  (NW) 3(4)
12 DEL ROSARIO, Winson 13 Unattached B 13.62  (NW) 2(1)
13 MARWAHA, Maahi 12 Vancouver Th 13.93  (NW) 1(4)
14 SVELANDER, Santos 13 Valley Royals 14.12  (NW) 5(5)
15 TURNER, Owen 13 Valley Royals 14.25  (NW) 5(6)
16 SOROKOVSKY, Jairus 12 Langley Must 14.37  (NW) 3(5)
17 CHIRKOOTSINGH, Vinai 12 Coquitlam Ch 14.37  (NW) 2(2)
18 HURTUBISE, Hayden 12 Langley Must 14.50  (NW) 2(3)
19 NIGAH, Harveer 12 Valley Royals 14.61  (NW) 1(5)
20 FOSTER, Zachary 12 Golden Ears 14.98  (NW) 4(1)
21 KASSEL, Jonah 13 Valley Royals 15.01  (NW) 5(7)
22 SIMMONDS, Riley 13 Valley Royals 15.01  (NW) 1(6)
23 SUTTON, Damian 12 Valley Royals 15.17  (NW) 3(6)
24 EVERS, Hudson 13 Golden Ears 15.20  (NW) 2(4)
25 MILLS, Caleb 12 Valley Royals 15.22  (NW) 4(2)
26 GAUDET, Elijah 12 Valley Royals 15.47  (NW) 2(5)
27 TATLA, Aikamdeep 12 Universal Athl 15.81  (NW) 4(3)
28 MORELAND, Finn 12 Royal City Tr 15.85  (NW) 3(7)

BCJD ZONE 3 4 CHALLENGE JULY 17 2021
Abbotsford, BC
Rotary Stadium
Host: Valley Royals
July 17, 2021 OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 2021-07-17, 8:48 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 7



#19 Men's 100 Meters (U14) (cont'd)
Pl Name Age Team Time H(Pl)
29 MEAGHER, Kaden 13 Langley Must 16.48  (NW) 2(6)
30 BOOTH, Jesse 12 Valley Royals 16.77  (NW) 4(4)
31 DHATT, Anoop 13 Valley Royals 17.08  (NW) 4(5)
32 SHEARCROFT, Anthony 12 Golden Ears 17.48  (NW) 2(7)

BARAMBOIM, Liam 12 Coquitlam Ch DNS  (NW) 1
TSOK, Matthew 12 Coquitlam Ch DNS  (NW) 4

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Age Team Time

Section 1 of 5 Wind:   (NW)
1 JONES, Connor 13 Langley Must 12.81
2 DACRES, Isaiah 13 AirBlastoff Lio 13.10
3 HIRATA, Haruki 13 Coquitlam Ch 13.47
4 MARWAHA, Maahi 12 Vancouver Th 13.93
5 NIGAH, Harveer 12 Valley Royals 14.61
6 SIMMONDS, Riley 13 Valley Royals 15.01

BARAMBOIM, Liam 12 Coquitlam Ch DNS
Section 2 of 5 Wind:   (NW)
1 DEL ROSARIO, Winson 13 Unattached B 13.62
2 CHIRKOOTSINGH, Vinai 12 Coquitlam Ch 14.37
3 HURTUBISE, Hayden 12 Langley Must 14.50
4 EVERS, Hudson 13 Golden Ears 15.20
5 GAUDET, Elijah 12 Valley Royals 15.47
6 MEAGHER, Kaden 13 Langley Must 16.48
7 SHEARCROFT, Anthony 12 Golden Ears 17.48

Section 3 of 5 Wind:   (NW)
1 SULINA, Jerry 13 Golden Ears 12.38
2 HALL, Logan 13 Langley Must 12.84
3 HEWITT-RICHARDS, Ben 13 Coquitlam Ch 13.15
4 SMALL, Quincey 13 Coquitlam Ch 13.52
5 SOROKOVSKY, Jairus 12 Langley Must 14.37
6 SUTTON, Damian 12 Valley Royals 15.17
7 MORELAND, Finn 12 Royal City Tr 15.85

Section 4 of 5 Wind:   (NW)
1 FOSTER, Zachary 12 Golden Ears 14.98
2 MILLS, Caleb 12 Valley Royals 15.22
3 TATLA, Aikamdeep 12 Universal Athl 15.81
4 BOOTH, Jesse 12 Valley Royals 16.77
5 DHATT, Anoop 13 Valley Royals 17.08

TSOK, Matthew 12 Coquitlam Ch DNS
Section 5 of 5 Wind:   (NW)
1 LEYENHORST, Joseph 13 Langley Must 12.81
2 DERVINA, Drin 13 Burnaby Strid 13.00
3 FRANSON, Charlie 13 Valley Royals 13.15
4 BOOTH, Evan 13 Valley Royals 13.43
5 SVELANDER, Santos 13 Valley Royals 14.12

#19 Men's 100 Meters (U14) (cont'd)
Pl Name Age Team Time
6 TURNER, Owen 13 Valley Royals 14.25
7 KASSEL, Jonah 13 Valley Royals 15.01

#20 Women's 100 Meters (U14)
Pl Name Age Team Time H(Pl)
1 LATORE, Alexia 13 Universal Athl 13.41  (NW) 5(1)
2 DANN, Nissi 13 Unattached B 13.60  (NW) 5(2)
3 OLESKIW, Juliana 13 Unattached B 14.08  (NW) 4(1)
4 BROLIN, Abby 13 Royal City Tr 14.21  (NW) 3(1)
5 MANN, Upneet 12 AirBlastoff Lio 14.26  (NW) 4(2)
6 COLES-LYSTER, Campbell 13 Golden Ears 14.27  (NW) 1(1)
7 ABHARI, Cleopatra 13 Coquitlam Ch 14.32  (NW) 1(2)
8 TAKHAR, Simarjot 13 AirBlastoff Lio 14.40  (NW) 5(3)
9 HUBLER, Theta 13 Royal City Tr 14.43  (NW) 2(1)

10 BUITELAAR, Adrianna 13 Valley Royals 14.47  (NW) 5(4)
11 WOO, Kaila 12 Coquitlam Ch 14.51  (NW) 4(3)
12 ABHARI, Renata 12 Coquitlam Ch 14.55  (NW) 1(3)
13 ROBINSON, Olivia 12 Royal City Tr 14.77  (NW) 5(5)
14 KENNEDY, Ayva 13 Langley Must 14.88  (NW) 2(2)
15 SMITH, Alexia 12 Valley Royals 14.90  (NW) 3(2)
16 HECHT, Hannah 12 Langley Must 14.98  (NW) 1(4)
17 TINSLEY, Emily 13 Valley Royals 15.07  (NW) 2(3)
18 SANDHU, Gurpartap 13 Valley Royals 15.11  (NW) 2(4)
19 MANDIGO, Lillian 12 Valley Royals 15.25  (NW) 2(5)
20 SUOMI, Karys 13 Unattached B 15.30  (NW) 5(6)
21 TATLA, Ramanpreet 13 Universal Athl 15.31  (NW) 3(3)
22 MACDONALD, Brora 12 Burnaby Strid 15.33  (NW) 4(4)
23 KONDOLAY, Dhea 12 Valley Royals 15.34  (NW) 3(4)
24 PENG, Elizabeth 12 Coquitlam Ch 15.49  (NW) 4(5)
25 RAI, Nav 12 Universal Athl 15.58  (NW) 3(5)
26 SANGHA, Shehneet 13 Universal Athl 15.81  (NW) 3(6)
27 PENNER, Kiara 12 Royal City Tr 16.24  (NW) 4(6)
28 AULAKH, Japneet 13 Universal Athl 16.37  (NW) 2(6)
29 JOHNSON DOMINGUEZ, Brian 12 Valley Royals 17.02  (NW) 5(7)
30 CAMPBELL, Riley 12 Unattached B 17.21  (NW) 1(5)
31 NEULS, Emily 12 Coquitlam Ch 17.30  (NW) 3(7)
32 SVELANDER, Raquel 12 Valley Royals 17.39  (NW) 5(8)
33 HORYCHUN, Sylvie 12 Burnaby Strid 17.60  (NW) 3(8)
34 FOX, Marisa 12 Coquitlam Ch 17.78  (NW) 4(7)
35 PLANK, Kelsie 12 Coquitlam Ch 18.01  (NW) 1(6)
36 OLIVER-MCLEAN, Lillian 12 Coquitlam Ch 18.64  (NW) 1(7)

HALWAS, Jasmine 13 Valley Royals DNS  (NW) 2
SHIN, Sophie 12 Coquitlam Ch DNS  (NW) 2
OGBES, Isabel 13 Langley Must DNS  (NW) 1
VANDEBURGT, Kaylee 13 Langley Must DNS  (NW) 4

SECTION RESULTS
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#20 Women's 100 Meters (U14) (cont'd)
Pl Name Age Team Time

Section 1 of 5 Wind:   (NW)
1 COLES-LYSTER, Campbell 13 Golden Ears 14.27
2 ABHARI, Cleopatra 13 Coquitlam Ch 14.32
3 ABHARI, Renata 12 Coquitlam Ch 14.55
4 HECHT, Hannah 12 Langley Must 14.98
5 CAMPBELL, Riley 12 Unattached B 17.21
6 PLANK, Kelsie 12 Coquitlam Ch 18.01
7 OLIVER-MCLEAN, Lillian 12 Coquitlam Ch 18.64

OGBES, Isabel 13 Langley Must DNS
Section 2 of 5 Wind:   (NW)
1 HUBLER, Theta 13 Royal City Tr 14.43
2 KENNEDY, Ayva 13 Langley Must 14.88
3 TINSLEY, Emily 13 Valley Royals 15.07
4 SANDHU, Gurpartap 13 Valley Royals 15.11
5 MANDIGO, Lillian 12 Valley Royals 15.25
6 AULAKH, Japneet 13 Universal Athl 16.37

HALWAS, Jasmine 13 Valley Royals DNS
SHIN, Sophie 12 Coquitlam Ch DNS

Section 3 of 5 Wind:   (NW)
1 BROLIN, Abby 13 Royal City Tr 14.21
2 SMITH, Alexia 12 Valley Royals 14.90
3 TATLA, Ramanpreet 13 Universal Athl 15.31
4 KONDOLAY, Dhea 12 Valley Royals 15.34
5 RAI, Nav 12 Universal Athl 15.58
6 SANGHA, Shehneet 13 Universal Athl 15.81
7 NEULS, Emily 12 Coquitlam Ch 17.30
8 HORYCHUN, Sylvie 12 Burnaby Strid 17.60

Section 4 of 5 Wind:   (NW)
1 OLESKIW, Juliana 13 Unattached B 14.08
2 MANN, Upneet 12 AirBlastoff Lio 14.26
3 WOO, Kaila 12 Coquitlam Ch 14.51
4 MACDONALD, Brora 12 Burnaby Strid 15.33
5 PENG, Elizabeth 12 Coquitlam Ch 15.49
6 PENNER, Kiara 12 Royal City Tr 16.24
7 FOX, Marisa 12 Coquitlam Ch 17.78

VANDEBURGT, Kaylee 13 Langley Must DNS
Section 5 of 5 Wind:   (NW)
1 LATORE, Alexia 13 Universal Athl 13.41
2 DANN, Nissi 13 Unattached B 13.60
3 TAKHAR, Simarjot 13 AirBlastoff Lio 14.40
4 BUITELAAR, Adrianna 13 Valley Royals 14.47
5 ROBINSON, Olivia 12 Royal City Tr 14.77
6 SUOMI, Karys 13 Unattached B 15.30
7 JOHNSON DOMINGUEZ, Brian 12 Valley Royals 17.02
8 SVELANDER, Raquel 12 Valley Royals 17.39

#22 Women's High Jump (U10)
Pl Name Age Team Mark
1 BLANCAFLOR, Violet 9 Coquitlam Ch 1.00m
2 LAU, Raina 9 Coquitlam Ch 0.90m

#23 Men's High Jump (U12)
Pl Name Age Team Mark
1 BARILLARO, Lorenzo 11 Coquitlam Ch 1.20m
2 INGWERSEN, Dale 10 Valley Royals 1.15m
3 KUAC, Patrick 11 Langley Must 1.10m
4 MATTA, Benjamin 11 Coquitlam Ch 1.00m
5 FOX, Liam 10 Coquitlam Ch 1.00m
6 WESTERGAARD, Owen 10 Valley Royals 1.00m
7 BAHL, Vihaan 10 Valley Royals 0.95m

LAIRD-MCLEAN, Kai 10 Coquitlam Ch NH
MORIN, Justin 11 Golden Ears NH
SPENCE, Truemaine 10 Coquitlam Ch NH

#24 Women's High Jump (U12)
Pl Name Age Team Mark
1 VELOSO, Kayla 11 Coquitlam Ch 1.27m
2 DONKOR-LEH, Nayram 11 Coquitlam Ch 1.20m
3 WAY, Briget 11 Coquitlam Ch 1.10m
4 SUNDSET, Scarlett 11 Langley Must 1.05m
5 ROBINSON, Fiona 10 Royal City Tr 1.05m
6 REDDIN, Mckinley 11 Coquitlam Ch 0.95m

#25 Men's High Jump (U14)
Pl Name Age Team Mark
1 HALL, Logan 13 Langley Must 1.50m
2 BOOTH, Evan 13 Valley Royals 1.50m
3 SMALL, Quincey 13 Coquitlam Ch 1.40m
4 SOROKOVSKY, Jairus 12 Langley Must 1.40m
5 SVELANDER, Santos 13 Valley Royals 1.35m
6 BROWNSEY, Sam 13 Coquitlam Ch 1.20m
7 BOOTH, Jesse 12 Valley Royals 1.15m

#26 Women's High Jump (U14)
Pl Name Age Team Mark
1 KHRISANOVA, Svetlana 13 Coquitlam Ch 1.40m
2 KENNEDY, Ayva 13 Langley Must 1.40m
3 VANDEBURGT, Kaylee 13 Langley Must 1.35m
4 TINSLEY, Emily 13 Valley Royals 1.35m
5 DEVJI, Aria 12 Royal City Tr 1.20m
6 INGWERSEN, Stella 12 Valley Royals 1.20m

SHIN, Sophie 12 Coquitlam Ch NH
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#27 Men's Long Jump (U10)
Pl Name Age Team Mark
1 MAVRITSAKIS, Billy 9 Ocean Athleti 3.55m  (NW)

2 WARKENTIN, Matthias 9 Valley Royals 3.07m  (NW)

3 KNEZEVIC-HOFMANN, Cain 9 Coquitlam Ch 2.44m  (NW)

4 SAYLES, Maverick 9 Langley Must 2.40m  (NW)

5 DHANOA, Jovraj 9 Universal Athl 2.17m  (NW)

6 HORYCHUN, Harrison 9 Burnaby Strid 1.64m  (NW)

#28 Women's Long Jump (U10)
Pl Name Age Team Mark
1 MAVER, Lexa 9 Ocean Athleti 3.26m  (NW)

2 BRANDSMA, Lauren 9 Valley Royals 2.55m  (NW)

3 KALKAT, Evneet 9 Universal Athl 2.41m  (NW)

4 BIAGINI, Harriet 9 Langley Must 2.40m  (NW)

VOUTILAINEN, Brynn 9 Golden Ears NM  (NW)

KLIMOS, Charlotte 9 Coquitlam Ch NM  (NW)

LAU, Raina 9 Coquitlam Ch NM  (NW)

#29 Men's Long Jump (U12)
Pl Name Age Team Mark F(Pl)
1 KUMAR-BROWN, Jacob 11 Unknown 4.00m  (NW) 2(1)
2 SUTHERLAND, Logan 11 Valley Royals 3.81m  (NW) 2(2)
3 BARILLARO, Lorenzo 11 Coquitlam Ch 3.55m  (NW) 2(3)
4 MORIN, Justin 11 Golden Ears 3.39m  (NW) 1(1)
5 KUAC, Patrick 11 Langley Must 3.38m  (NW) 2(4)
6 SOMBILON, Cohen 11 Burnaby Strid 3.28m  (NW) 2(5)
7 MCBEAN, Michael 10 Coquitlam Ch 3.21m  (NW) 2(6)
8 GREWAL, Devan 10 New West Sp 3.16m  (NW) 2(7)
9 LAIRD-MCLEAN, Kai 10 Coquitlam Ch 3.13m  (NW) 1(2)

10 DEVJI, Kayin 10 Royal City Tr 3.07m  (NW) 2(8)
11 GARDIYA, Gayuth 10 Universal Athl 3.00m  (NW) 2(9)
12 MATTA, Benjamin 11 Coquitlam Ch 2.96m  (NW) 1(3)
13 FOX, Liam 10 Coquitlam Ch 2.91m  (NW) 1(4)
14 GILL, Jovan 11 Langley Must 2.90m  (NW) 1(5)
15 INGWERSEN, Dale 10 Valley Royals 2.90m  (NW) 1(6)
16 FERNANDO, Rithik 10 Universal Athl 2.82m  (NW) 1(7)
17 BROWN, Damien 11 Valley Royals 2.74m  (NW) 1(8)
18 WESTERGAARD, Owen 10 Valley Royals 2.65m  (NW) 2(10)
19 MUNTENER, Peter 11 Coquitlam Ch 2.49m  (NW) 2(11)
20 BAHL, Vihaan 10 Valley Royals 2.28m  (NW) 1(9)
21 SMITH, Malachi 10 Valley Royals 2.02m  (NW) 1(10)
22 KOZUSHKO, Carter 10 Coquitlam Ch 2.00m  (NW) 2(12)

SHEPHARD, Alexander 11 Coquitlam Ch NM  (NW) 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Age Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2
1 MORIN, Justin 11 Golden Ears 3.39m  (NW)

#29 Men's Long Jump (U12) (cont'd)
Pl Name Age Team Mark
2 LAIRD-MCLEAN, Kai 10 Coquitlam Ch 3.13m  (NW)

3 MATTA, Benjamin 11 Coquitlam Ch 2.96m  (NW)

4 FOX, Liam 10 Coquitlam Ch 2.91m  (NW)

5 GILL, Jovan 11 Langley Must 2.90m  (NW)

6 INGWERSEN, Dale 10 Valley Royals 2.90m  (NW)

7 FERNANDO, Rithik 10 Universal Athl 2.82m  (NW)

8 BROWN, Damien 11 Valley Royals 2.74m  (NW)

9 BAHL, Vihaan 10 Valley Royals 2.28m  (NW)

10 SMITH, Malachi 10 Valley Royals 2.02m  (NW)

SHEPHARD, Alexander 11 Coquitlam Ch NM  (NW)

Flight 2 of 2
1 KUMAR-BROWN, Jacob 11 Unknown 4.00m  (NW)

2 SUTHERLAND, Logan 11 Valley Royals 3.81m  (NW)

3 BARILLARO, Lorenzo 11 Coquitlam Ch 3.55m  (NW)

4 KUAC, Patrick 11 Langley Must 3.38m  (NW)

5 SOMBILON, Cohen 11 Burnaby Strid 3.28m  (NW)

6 MCBEAN, Michael 10 Coquitlam Ch 3.21m  (NW)

7 GREWAL, Devan 10 New West Sp 3.16m  (NW)

8 DEVJI, Kayin 10 Royal City Tr 3.07m  (NW)

9 GARDIYA, Gayuth 10 Universal Athl 3.00m  (NW)

10 WESTERGAARD, Owen 10 Valley Royals 2.65m  (NW)

11 MUNTENER, Peter 11 Coquitlam Ch 2.49m  (NW)

12 KOZUSHKO, Carter 10 Coquitlam Ch 2.00m  (NW)

#30 Women's Long Jump (U12)
Pl Name Age Team Mark F(Pl)
1 ROGALSKI, Nicola 11 Golden Ears 3.79m  (NW) 2(1)
2 GRIMM, Naya 11 Kamloops Tra 3.35m  (NW) 1(1)
3 VELOSO, Kayla 11 Coquitlam Ch 3.32m  (NW) 1(2)
4 SUNDSET, Scarlett 11 Langley Must 3.30m  (NW) 1(3)
5 TINSLEY, Jessica 11 Valley Royals 3.25m  (NW) 2(2)
6 CROWLEY, Isla 11 Langley Must 3.20m  (NW) 1(4)
7 CABLE, Lily 11 Coquitlam Ch 3.15m  (NW) 2(3)
8 ROBINSON, Emma 11 Coquitlam Ch 3.12m  (NW) 2(4)
9 BRUNORO, Olivia 10 Langley Must 3.11m  (NW) 2(5)

10 LESCHUK, Faith 11 Coquitlam Ch 3.10m  (NW) 2(6)
11 REED, Sophie 10 Kamloops Tra 3.09m  (NW) 2(7)
12 LIEW, Siena 11 Coquitlam Ch 2.99m  (NW) 1(5)
13 BOOTH, Hannah 10 Valley Royals 2.97m  (NW) 2(8)
14 BURT, Willa 10 Burnaby Strid 2.92m  (NW) 1(6)
15 MOHLMANN, Amy 11 Coquitlam Ch 2.87m  (NW) 1(7)
16 FORSYTH, Emily 11 Royal City Tr 2.84m  (NW) 1(8)
17 ROBINSON, Vivienne 10 Burnaby Strid 2.84m  (NW) 1(9)
18 HENDY, Ivy 10 Langley Must 2.73m  (NW) 2(9)
19 DHANOA, Bneet 11 Universal Athl 2.68m  (NW) 2(10)
20 WAY, Briget 11 Coquitlam Ch 2.59m  (NW) 1(10)
21 FENRICK, Ciara 11 Coquitlam Ch 2.52m  (NW) 1(11)
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#30 Women's Long Jump (U12) (cont'd)
Pl Name Age Team Mark F(Pl)
22 REDDIN, Mckinley 11 Coquitlam Ch 2.52m  (NW) 2(11)
23 NEUFELD, Nevaya 10 Valley Royals 2.44m  (NW) 1(12)
24 DHANOA, Reya 10 Universal Athl 2.39m  (NW) 2(12)
25 SHERGILL, Roohbir 10 Universal Athl 2.39m  (NW) 1(13)
26 BASI, Esha 11 Royal City Tr 2.38m  (NW) 1(14)
27 TEREPOCKI GRANT, Mahea 11 Royal City Tr 2.32m  (NW) 2(13)
28 SHULBA, Avery 10 Valley Royals 2.26m  (NW) 1(15)
29 CHEEMA, Saniya 11 Universal Athl 2.20m  (NW) 1(16)

ROBINSON, Fiona 10 Royal City Tr NM  (NW) 2
ROPELE, Serena 11 Coquitlam Ch NM  (NW) 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Age Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2
1 GRIMM, Naya 11 Kamloops Tra 3.35m  (NW)

2 VELOSO, Kayla 11 Coquitlam Ch 3.32m  (NW)

3 SUNDSET, Scarlett 11 Langley Must 3.30m  (NW)

4 CROWLEY, Isla 11 Langley Must 3.20m  (NW)

5 LIEW, Siena 11 Coquitlam Ch 2.99m  (NW)

6 BURT, Willa 10 Burnaby Strid 2.92m  (NW)

7 MOHLMANN, Amy 11 Coquitlam Ch 2.87m  (NW)

8 FORSYTH, Emily 11 Royal City Tr 2.84m  (NW)

9 ROBINSON, Vivienne 10 Burnaby Strid 2.84m  (NW)

10 WAY, Briget 11 Coquitlam Ch 2.59m  (NW)

11 FENRICK, Ciara 11 Coquitlam Ch 2.52m  (NW)

12 NEUFELD, Nevaya 10 Valley Royals 2.44m  (NW)

13 SHERGILL, Roohbir 10 Universal Athl 2.39m  (NW)

14 BASI, Esha 11 Royal City Tr 2.38m  (NW)

15 SHULBA, Avery 10 Valley Royals 2.26m  (NW)

16 CHEEMA, Saniya 11 Universal Athl 2.20m  (NW)

Flight 2 of 2
1 ROGALSKI, Nicola 11 Golden Ears 3.79m  (NW)

2 TINSLEY, Jessica 11 Valley Royals 3.25m  (NW)

3 CABLE, Lily 11 Coquitlam Ch 3.15m  (NW)

4 ROBINSON, Emma 11 Coquitlam Ch 3.12m  (NW)

5 BRUNORO, Olivia 10 Langley Must 3.11m  (NW)

6 LESCHUK, Faith 11 Coquitlam Ch 3.10m  (NW)

7 REED, Sophie 10 Kamloops Tra 3.09m  (NW)

8 BOOTH, Hannah 10 Valley Royals 2.97m  (NW)

9 HENDY, Ivy 10 Langley Must 2.73m  (NW)

10 DHANOA, Bneet 11 Universal Athl 2.68m  (NW)

11 REDDIN, Mckinley 11 Coquitlam Ch 2.52m  (NW)

12 DHANOA, Reya 10 Universal Athl 2.39m  (NW)

13 TEREPOCKI GRANT, Mahea 11 Royal City Tr 2.32m  (NW)

ROBINSON, Fiona 10 Royal City Tr NM  (NW)

ROPELE, Serena 11 Coquitlam Ch NM  (NW)

#31 Men's Long Jump (U14)
Pl Name Age Team Mark F(Pl)
1 SULINA, Jerry 13 Golden Ears 5.33m  (NW) 1(1)
2 LEYENHORST, Joseph 13 Langley Must 4.67m  (NW) 2(1)
3 HALL, Logan 13 Langley Must 4.65m  (NW) 1(2)
4 DACRES, Isaiah 13 AirBlastoff Lio 4.58m  (NW) 1(3)
5 HEWITT-RICHARDS, Ben 13 Coquitlam Ch 4.46m  (NW) 1(4)
6 MARWAHA, Maahi 12 Vancouver Th 4.42m  (NW) 1(5)
7 FRANSON, Charlie 13 Valley Royals 4.39m  (NW) 2(2)
8 JONES, Connor 13 Langley Must 4.34m  (NW) 2(3)
9 DEL ROSARIO, Winson 13 Unattached B 4.23m  (NW) 2(4)

10 SOROKOVSKY, Jairus 12 Langley Must 4.20m  (NW) 1(6)
11 BOOTH, Evan 13 Valley Royals 4.13m  (NW) 2(5)
12 THEUNISSEN, Luke 13 Golden Ears 4.01m  (NW) 2(6)
13 HIRATA, Haruki 13 Coquitlam Ch 4.01m  (NW) 1(7)
14 SMALL, Quincey 13 Coquitlam Ch 3.84m  (NW) 2(7)
15 HURTUBISE, Hayden 12 Langley Must 3.75m  (NW) 1(8)
16 TURNER, Owen 13 Valley Royals 3.65m  (NW) 2(8)
17 EVERS, Hudson 13 Golden Ears 3.55m  (NW) 1(9)
18 NIGAH, Harveer 12 Valley Royals 3.53m  (NW) 1(10)
19 MILLS, Caleb 12 Valley Royals 3.51m  (NW) 2(9)
20 CANALES, Keenen 12 Golden Ears 3.44m  (NW) 2(10)
21 BROWNSEY, Sam 13 Coquitlam Ch 3.29m  (NW) 2(11)
22 BOOTH, Jesse 12 Valley Royals 3.23m  (NW) 2(12)
23 MORELAND, Finn 12 Royal City Tr 3.18m  (NW) 2(13)
24 TATLA, Aikamdeep 12 Universal Athl 3.18m  (NW) 1(11)
25 SINGH, Krish 12 Universal Athl 2.59m  (NW) 1(12)
26 DHATT, Anoop 13 Valley Royals 2.52m  (NW) 1(13)

TSOK, Matthew 12 Coquitlam Ch NM  (NW) 1
DERVINA, Drin 13 Burnaby Strid NM  (NW) 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Age Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2
1 SULINA, Jerry 13 Golden Ears 5.33m  (NW)

2 HALL, Logan 13 Langley Must 4.65m  (NW)

3 DACRES, Isaiah 13 AirBlastoff Lio 4.58m  (NW)

4 HEWITT-RICHARDS, Ben 13 Coquitlam Ch 4.46m  (NW)

5 MARWAHA, Maahi 12 Vancouver Th 4.42m  (NW)

6 SOROKOVSKY, Jairus 12 Langley Must 4.20m  (NW)

7 HIRATA, Haruki 13 Coquitlam Ch 4.01m  (NW)

8 HURTUBISE, Hayden 12 Langley Must 3.75m  (NW)

9 EVERS, Hudson 13 Golden Ears 3.55m  (NW)

10 NIGAH, Harveer 12 Valley Royals 3.53m  (NW)

11 TATLA, Aikamdeep 12 Universal Athl 3.18m  (NW)

12 SINGH, Krish 12 Universal Athl 2.59m  (NW)

13 DHATT, Anoop 13 Valley Royals 2.52m  (NW)

TSOK, Matthew 12 Coquitlam Ch NM  (NW)
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#31 Men's Long Jump (U14) (cont'd)
Pl Name Age Team Mark

Flight 2 of 2
1 LEYENHORST, Joseph 13 Langley Must 4.67m  (NW)

2 FRANSON, Charlie 13 Valley Royals 4.39m  (NW)

3 JONES, Connor 13 Langley Must 4.34m  (NW)

4 DEL ROSARIO, Winson 13 Unattached B 4.23m  (NW)

5 BOOTH, Evan 13 Valley Royals 4.13m  (NW)

6 THEUNISSEN, Luke 13 Golden Ears 4.01m  (NW)

7 SMALL, Quincey 13 Coquitlam Ch 3.84m  (NW)

8 TURNER, Owen 13 Valley Royals 3.65m  (NW)

9 MILLS, Caleb 12 Valley Royals 3.51m  (NW)

10 CANALES, Keenen 12 Golden Ears 3.44m  (NW)

11 BROWNSEY, Sam 13 Coquitlam Ch 3.29m  (NW)

12 BOOTH, Jesse 12 Valley Royals 3.23m  (NW)

13 MORELAND, Finn 12 Royal City Tr 3.18m  (NW)

DERVINA, Drin 13 Burnaby Strid NM  (NW)

#32 Women's Long Jump (U14)
Pl Name Age Team Mark F(Pl)
1 LATORE, Alexia 13 Universal Athl 4.35m  (NW) 2(1)
2 KHRISANOVA, Svetlana 13 Coquitlam Ch 3.99m  (NW) 2(2)
3 VANDEBURGT, Kaylee 13 Langley Must 3.89m  (NW) 1(1)
4 COLES-LYSTER, Campbell 13 Golden Ears 3.84m  (NW) 1(2)
5 KENNEDY, Ayva 13 Langley Must 3.82m  (NW) 2(3)
6 KONDOLAY, Dhea 12 Valley Royals 3.74m  (NW) 1(3)
7 ABHARI, Renata 12 Coquitlam Ch 3.62m  (NW) 2(4)
8 SANDHU, Gurpartap 13 Valley Royals 3.58m  (NW) 1(4)
9 ABHARI, Cleopatra 13 Coquitlam Ch 3.54m  (NW) 1(5)

10 INGWERSEN, Stella 12 Valley Royals 3.45m  (NW) 2(5)
11 TATLA, Ramanpreet 13 Universal Athl 3.40m  (NW) 2(6)
12 RAI, Nav 12 Universal Athl 3.31m  (NW) 1(6)
13 GRACIA, Mia 12 Royal City Tr 3.29m  (NW) 1(7)
14 DEVJI, Aria 12 Royal City Tr 3.28m  (NW) 1(8)
15 HECHT, Hannah 12 Langley Must 3.28m  (NW) 2(7)
16 CHIANG, Amara 12 Royal City Tr 3.20m  (NW) 2(8)
17 TINSLEY, Emily 13 Valley Royals 3.17m  (NW) 1(9)
18 WOO, Kaila 12 Coquitlam Ch 3.13m  (NW) 1(10)
19 BUITELAAR, Adrianna 13 Valley Royals 3.11m  (NW) 2(9)
20 JOHNSON DOMINGUEZ, Brian 12 Valley Royals 3.06m  (NW) 1(11)
21 PENG, Elizabeth 12 Coquitlam Ch 2.87m  (NW) 1(12)
22 PENNER, Kiara 12 Royal City Tr 2.84m  (NW) 2(10)
23 NEULS, Emily 12 Coquitlam Ch 2.82m  (NW) 1(13)
24 RUSAKOV-SUAREZ, Anastasia 12 Coquitlam Ch 2.71m  (NW) 2(11)
25 PLANK, Kelsie 12 Coquitlam Ch 2.64m  (NW) 1(14)
26 KLIMOS, Gabrielle 13 Coquitlam Ch 2.55m  (NW) 1(15)
27 SVELANDER, Raquel 12 Valley Royals 2.46m  (NW) 2(12)
28 FOX, Marisa 12 Coquitlam Ch 2.32m  (NW) 1(16)

OLIVER-MCLEAN, Lillian 12 Coquitlam Ch NM  (NW) 1

#32 Women's Long Jump (U14) (cont'd)
Pl Name Age Team Mark F(Pl)

SHIN, Sophie 12 Coquitlam Ch NM  (NW) 2
ROBINSON, Olivia 12 Royal City Tr NM  (NW) 2
NEIVA, Hannah 12 Unattached NM  (NW) 2
TSOK, Madeleine 12 Coquitlam Ch NM  (NW) 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Age Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2
1 VANDEBURGT, Kaylee 13 Langley Must 3.89m  (NW)

2 COLES-LYSTER, Campbell 13 Golden Ears 3.84m  (NW)

3 KONDOLAY, Dhea 12 Valley Royals 3.74m  (NW)

4 SANDHU, Gurpartap 13 Valley Royals 3.58m  (NW)

5 ABHARI, Cleopatra 13 Coquitlam Ch 3.54m  (NW)

6 RAI, Nav 12 Universal Athl 3.31m  (NW)

7 GRACIA, Mia 12 Royal City Tr 3.29m  (NW)

8 DEVJI, Aria 12 Royal City Tr 3.28m  (NW)

9 TINSLEY, Emily 13 Valley Royals 3.17m  (NW)

10 WOO, Kaila 12 Coquitlam Ch 3.13m  (NW)

11 JOHNSON DOMINGUEZ, Brian 12 Valley Royals 3.06m  (NW)

12 PENG, Elizabeth 12 Coquitlam Ch 2.87m  (NW)

13 NEULS, Emily 12 Coquitlam Ch 2.82m  (NW)

14 PLANK, Kelsie 12 Coquitlam Ch 2.64m  (NW)

15 KLIMOS, Gabrielle 13 Coquitlam Ch 2.55m  (NW)

16 FOX, Marisa 12 Coquitlam Ch 2.32m  (NW)

OLIVER-MCLEAN, Lillian 12 Coquitlam Ch NM  (NW)

Flight 2 of 2
1 LATORE, Alexia 13 Universal Athl 4.35m  (NW)

2 KHRISANOVA, Svetlana 13 Coquitlam Ch 3.99m  (NW)

3 KENNEDY, Ayva 13 Langley Must 3.82m  (NW)

4 ABHARI, Renata 12 Coquitlam Ch 3.62m  (NW)

5 INGWERSEN, Stella 12 Valley Royals 3.45m  (NW)

6 TATLA, Ramanpreet 13 Universal Athl 3.40m  (NW)

7 HECHT, Hannah 12 Langley Must 3.28m  (NW)

8 CHIANG, Amara 12 Royal City Tr 3.20m  (NW)

9 BUITELAAR, Adrianna 13 Valley Royals 3.11m  (NW)

10 PENNER, Kiara 12 Royal City Tr 2.84m  (NW)

11 RUSAKOV-SUAREZ, Anastasia 12 Coquitlam Ch 2.71m  (NW)

12 SVELANDER, Raquel 12 Valley Royals 2.46m  (NW)

SHIN, Sophie 12 Coquitlam Ch NM  (NW)

ROBINSON, Olivia 12 Royal City Tr NM  (NW)

NEIVA, Hannah 12 Unattached NM  (NW)

TSOK, Madeleine 12 Coquitlam Ch NM  (NW)

#33 Men's Shot Put (U10)
Pl Name Age Team Mark
1 KNEZEVIC-HOFMANN, Cain 9 Coquitlam Ch 5.43m
2 LAUWERS, Westley 9 Coquitlam Ch 4.29m
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#35 Men's Shot Put (U12)
Pl Name Age Team Mark
1 SHEPHARD, Alexander 11 Coquitlam Ch 7.43m
2 MORIN, Justin 11 Golden Ears 6.30m
3 KUAC, Patrick 11 Langley Must 5.93m
4 EDGERTON, Joshua 10 Golden Ears 5.17m
5 FOX, Liam 10 Coquitlam Ch 5.01m
6 BROEKHUIZEN, Skye 10 Valley Royals 4.97m
7 WESTERGAARD, Owen 10 Valley Royals 4.81m
8 MCBEAN, Michael 10 Coquitlam Ch 4.38m
9 SMITH, Malachi 10 Valley Royals 4.04m

10 MUNTENER, Peter 11 Coquitlam Ch 3.60m

#36 Women's Shot Put (U12)
Pl Name Age Team Mark
1 DONKOR-LEH, Nayram 11 Coquitlam Ch 8.09m
2 BASI, Esha 11 Royal City Tr 7.24m
3 GABRI, Anhad 10 South Surrey 7.10m
4 SUNDSET, Scarlett 11 Langley Must 5.60m
5 CROWLEY, Isla 11 Langley Must 5.44m
6 CABLE, Lily 11 Coquitlam Ch 4.98m
7 WAY, Briget 11 Coquitlam Ch 4.90m
8 ROBINSON, Emma 11 Coquitlam Ch 4.74m
9 TEREPOCKI GRANT, Mahea 11 Royal City Tr 4.12m

10 AL-IMAMI, Nadia 11 Valley Royals 3.82m

#37 Men's Shot Put (U14)
Pl Name Age Team Mark
1 CICHECKI, Maksym 13 Golden Ears 11.71m
2 LONGLEY, Chase 13 South Surrey 9.82m
3 JONES, Connor 13 Langley Must 9.27m
4 GABRI, Gursher 12 South Surrey 8.91m
5 HIRATA, Haruki 13 Coquitlam Ch 8.42m
6 SOROKOVSKY, Jairus 12 Langley Must 8.00m
7 BOOTH, Evan 13 Valley Royals 6.82m
8 PLOUFFE, Ambrose 12 Coquitlam Ch 6.82m
9 MORELAND, Finn 12 Royal City Tr 5.00m

10 SHEARCROFT, Anthony 12 Golden Ears 4.97m
DERVINA, Drin 13 Burnaby Strid NM
DEL ROSARIO, Winson 13 Unattached B NM

#38 Women's Shot Put (U14)
Pl Name Age Team Mark
1 PHANGURA, Talia 13 Ocean Athleti 11.27m
2 BROLIN, Abby 13 Royal City Tr 7.24m
3 KONDOLAY, Dhea 12 Valley Royals 6.97m
4 VAUDAN, Madeleine 12 Langley Must 5.86m
5 CHIANG, Amara 12 Royal City Tr 5.55m
6 NEULS, Emily 12 Coquitlam Ch 4.76m

#38 Women's Shot Put (U14) (cont'd)
Pl Name Age Team Mark
7 DEVJI, Aria 12 Royal City Tr 4.32m
8 PENNER, Kiara 12 Royal City Tr 4.18m
9 FOX, Marisa 12 Coquitlam Ch 4.14m

10 OLIVER-MCLEAN, Lillian 12 Coquitlam Ch 3.67m
11 PLANK, Kelsie 12 Coquitlam Ch 3.44m

#39 Men's Discus (U12)
Pl Name Age Team Mark
1 BROWN, Damien 11 Valley Royals 12.75m
2 FOX, Liam 10 Coquitlam Ch 11.74m
3 MUNTENER, Peter 11 Coquitlam Ch 7.51m
4 PLANK, Aaron 10 Coquitlam Ch 4.72m

SPENCE, Truemaine 10 Coquitlam Ch NM

#40 Women's Discus (U12)
Pl Name Age Team Mark
1 GABRI, Anhad 10 South Surrey 18.64m
2 TINSLEY, Jessica 11 Valley Royals 13.94m
3 REDDIN, Mckinley 11 Coquitlam Ch 11.91m
4 WAY, Briget 11 Coquitlam Ch 9.84m
5 FENRICK, Ciara 11 Coquitlam Ch 9.06m
6 CABLE, Lily 11 Coquitlam Ch 8.99m
7 ROBINSON, Emma 11 Coquitlam Ch 8.77m
8 BOOTH, Hannah 10 Valley Royals 8.18m
9 SALONGA, Francesca 11 Coquitlam Ch 7.02m

10 MOHLMANN, Amy 11 Coquitlam Ch 6.85m

#41 Men's Discus (U14)
Pl Name Age Team Mark
1 CICHECKI, Maksym 13 Golden Ears 30.38m
2 LONGLEY, Chase 13 South Surrey 29.36m
3 GABRI, Gursher 12 South Surrey 26.00m
4 FRANSON, Charlie 13 Valley Royals 21.79m
5 HIRATA, Haruki 13 Coquitlam Ch 18.42m
6 BOOTH, Jesse 12 Valley Royals 16.03m
7 TURNER, Owen 13 Valley Royals 14.88m
8 EVERS, Hudson 13 Golden Ears 14.37m
9 DHATT, Anoop 13 Valley Royals 14.15m

10 BROEKHUIZEN, Hawksley 12 Valley Royals 12.52m
11 GAUDET, Elijah 12 Valley Royals 12.30m
12 PLOUFFE, Ambrose 12 Coquitlam Ch 12.16m
13 DEAN, Kaiden 12 Coquitlam Ch 12.04m
14 MORELAND, Finn 12 Royal City Tr 10.59m
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#42 Women's Discus (U14)
Pl Name Age Team Mark
1 PHANGURA, Talia 13 Ocean Athleti 37.15m
2 KHRISANOVA, Svetlana 13 Coquitlam Ch 19.71m
3 KONDOLAY, Dhea 12 Valley Royals 16.87m
4 OLIVER-MCLEAN, Lillian 12 Coquitlam Ch 8.90m

NEIVA, Hannah 12 Unattached NM
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